

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.6076 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

| SL. NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------------|-------------|--|--------------------|
| | 09.02.2026 | <p><u>JAK, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2018</u></p> <p>This application is filed to implead Singareni Collieries Company Limited represented by its Chairman and Managing Director as respondent No.5 in the writ petition.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p><u>W.P.No.6076 of 2016</u></p> <p>Issue notice to Singareni Collieries Company Limited represented by its Chairman and Managing Director, who was impleaded as respondent No.5 <i>vide</i> in I.A.No.1 of 2018.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on implead respondent No.5 through SPAD and file proof of service by next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post this matter on 23.02.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">JAK,J ssm</p> | |

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.Nos.19645, 20355, 20360, 20533, 20724 and
20743 of 2016**

| SL. NO | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|-------------------|-------------|--------------|------------------------|
| | | | |