

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.6076 of 2016**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
4.	23.02.2026	<p><b><u>JAK, J</u></b></p> <p>I.A.No.1 of 2018 was filed for impleading Chairman and Managing Director of Singareni Collieries Company Limited (SCCL) and the said I.A. was ordered on 09.02.2026.</p> <p>Today, when the matter is called, Mr. P.Sri Harsha Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for SCCL representing the Chairman and Managing Director of SCCL is present in the Court.</p> <p>Learned counsel for petitioners has filed a Memo bringing it to the notice of this Court that personal notice has been served on impleaded respondent.</p> <p>Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. P.Sri Harsha Reddy as Standing Counsel for SCCL in the cause list.</p> <p>Post the matter on 02.03.2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, learned Standing Counsel for SCCL shall get instructions.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>JAK,J</u></b> plp</p>	

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.Nos.19645, 20355, 20360, 20533, 20724 and  
20743 of 2016**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>