

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.6076 of 2016

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.03.2026	<p><u>JAK, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>This application is filed with the following prayer:</p> <p style="text-align: center;">“...pleased to bring on record Petitioners No.6 & 7 herein, as Writ Petitioners No.6 7 in WP No. 6076/2016 and pass such other order or orders...”</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JAK,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P.No.6076 of 2016</u></p> <p>In view of the orders passed in I.A.No.1 of 2026, notice to petitioners in I.A.No.1 of 2026 is waived, as Mr. Siddique stated that Mr. Jagapathi, learned counsel, is appearing on behalf of petitioners in I.A. No.1 of 2026 (implead petitioners).</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Singareni Collieries presented a copy of written instructions.</p> <p>Post the matter on 31.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ JAK,J ssm</p>	Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE